

day of between The Executive Engineer, Rural This agreement, made the Work Department (Works) Division, Banka-1 (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Khushavu Construction Pvt. Ltd. At- Mirzapur Changeri, Post- Barahat, Dist.-

Banka (Bihar) (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction of Road & CD Works with maintenance under Road name Package No.- MR-N/22-23 Banka-1/19 (Tender ID-1116 & Bid ID - 522031) Year 2022-23 under M/R (3054) Yojna, Block-Banka, District- Banka, Bihar (hereinafter called the contract) Chief Engineer-2 Rural work department, Bihar Patna Yide Letter No-1766, Dated 21.12.2022 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at a Construction of cost of Rs. 18026923.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three Only) & Maintenance of cost Rs. 4912706.00 (Rupces Forty Nine Lab Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only) with a Total Amount of Rs. 22939629.00 (Repres Two Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only) at badder rate quoted 14.15 % below the estimated cost. Khushavu Construction Pvt. Ltd. the contractor has deposited (i) FD A/c No.- 462856110001435 Amount Rs. 26000.00, (ii) FD A/c No.- 462856110001434 Amount Rs. 1434000.00 (iii) FD A/c No.- 462845110002797Amount Rs. 535000.00 (iv) FD A/c No.- 462845110002796 Amount Rs. 336000.00 & (v) FD A/c No.-462845110002798 Amount Rs. 250000.00

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

KHUSHAVU CORSTRUCTION 2870 ME LIMITED (Director)

SR. Divisional Account Offices R.W.D. (W) Div. Banka-01

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

BID DOCUMENT

FOR

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS

DISTRICT: Banka

BLOCK: Banka

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length In Km	Cost of Const. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)	Total Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)			
Package No MR-N/22-23 Banka-1/19								
1.	Banka Katoria Path Chutiya PMGSY Path to Bhoga Tak	1.600	59.37411	17.32010	76.69421			
2.	Banka Katoriya PWD Path To Kelabari Mawora Tak	1.172	61.83652	12.50589	74.34241			
3.	Banka Katoria T03 To Koribandha Korichak	1.687	59.05860	19.30107	78.35967			
	Total-	4.459	180.26923	49.12706	229.39629			

Financial Bid Year 2022-23

Under
M/R Head 3054
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

KHUSHAVU CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Director)

SR. Divisional Account Offices R.W.D. (W) Div. Banka-01 Executive Engineer

W.D.Works Division

E.1011 BANKA-1

providing and fixing of typical MR informatory sign board	Unit	Qty.	Rato (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	
luc plates of 1.6 mm thick top and drawing. Three					
MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size and middle plate duly welded					
lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm					
x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate					
and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos.	1				
75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M·15 grade blocks of 450mm x 600mm below.				1. 7	
Intool diditioned blade will the Welder to middle up to the			1	2.3	
IN THIS OF THE SAVE SLEEP DISTRIBLE ALL M. C					
chambled on both sides. Leftering and printing					
border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All			,	2	
sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with				- 5	
primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause			l l	-	
1701 and Annexure 1700.1					
	No.	5.00	10527.96	52639.80	
20 Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe	140,	0.00			
duct,300 mm dia, across the road (new construction),		7/			
extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills constructing head walls at both ends,			,		
providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and		1			
sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997,bedded on a 0.3 m					
thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe					
subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row					
ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be		y			
above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.		1	-		
dirt, dir do poi interes					
			1		
	Rm	22.50	1000.25	22505.63	
Parapet 21 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-	,				
21 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub- structure as per Technical Specifications	Sqm	100.80	164.82	16613.86	
Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the					
surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical					
Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	100.80	114.73	11564.78	
		•	Total =	5754870.45	
		Labour cess @1% =			
		Labor	ui cess @ i /6 -		
		Labor	GST @18% =	1035876.68	
	,				
•	,		GST @18% =	67733.16	
23 5 YEAR ORDINARY MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	Add Seignlora	GST @18% =	67733.16 6916028.99	
		Add Seignlora	GST @18% = age Fee @ 10% Total (A) =	67733.16 6916028.99 1691265.84	
		Add Seignlora	GST @18% = age Fee @ 10% Total (A) = 84563.29	67733.16 6916028.99 1691265.84 16912.66	
	Quarterly	Add Seignlora 20 Labo	GST @18% = age Fee @ 10% Total (A) = 84563.29 ur cess @1% =	67733.16 6916028.99 1691265.84 16912.66 304427.85	
	Quarterly	Add Seignlora 20 Labo	GST @18% = age Fee @ 10% Total (A) = 84563.29 ur cess @1% = GST @18% =	67733.16 6916028.99 1691265.84 16912.66 304427.85 4877.78	

